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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

1 Owen Turner E Knutsford Rover Metro GTi/Hillman Imp 95 81 97 91 86 96 (40) 94 (74) 91 731 8 1st Overall
2 Jonathan Bossen E ERO Subaru Impreza 79 89 63 (0) 68 94 90 92 (43) (0) (0) 81 656 8 2nd Overall
3 Steve Guest N Harlech Volkswagen Golf 72 75 (0) 79 86 76 80 88 (0) (53) (0) 94 650 8 3rd Overall
4 Steve Southall B B&B Toyota Corolla 59 85 63 91 67 85 (0) (0) 90 90 630 8 1st Beginner
5 Simon Harrison E Morecambe Ford Escort Mk2 51 100 100 0 89 96 42 100 578 8 1st Expert
6 Rhys Lloyd-Jones S Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 68 91 81 58 64 71 0 433 7 1st Semi
7 Wyn Williams N C&A/Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 0 39 86 79 72 80 70 426 7 1st Novice
8 Dave Jones E Rhyl BMW 323i 50 0 94 76 96 78 394 6 2nd Expert
9 Tony Watkin S CSMA/WBCC Vauxhall Nova Saloon 35 56 0 39 75 67 51 63 (0) 386 8 2nd Semi

10 Roger Powley S B&B Toyota Corolla/Hillman Imp 0 79 53 37 81 64 67 0 381 8 3rd Semi
11 Cliff Washbrook E Rhyl Peugeot 205 82 83 0 74 66 74 379 6 3rd Expert
12 Dylan T Williams N Harlech Hillman Avenger 77 50 55 75 54 0 311 6 2nd Novice
13 Stuart Kelso S B&B Peugeot 205 GTi 61 60 100 0 69 290 5
14 Tomos Edwards N C&A Toyota Corolla 92 81 88 261 3 3rd Novice
15 Tony Gush E C&A/B&B Peugeot 205 77 0 0 79 100 0 0 0 256 8
16 Colin Cresswell N Warrington FIAT Cinquecento 86 80 0 89 0 0 255 6
17 Mick Jones N ERO Peugeot 205 GTi 0 88 75 81 244 4
18 Richard Parry N B&B Peugeot 205 GTi 64 88 87 0 0 239 5
19 Steven Williams E Harlech/C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 0 87 0 50 0 70 207 6
20 Dewi J Williams E C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 94 96 0 190 3
21 Eifion W Thomas E Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 92 94 0 186 3
22 Carwyn Evans E Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 100 0 84 184 3
23 Sheila Matthews B Clwyd/NWCC/Rhyl Ford Escort Mk2 70 73 34 177 3 2nd Beginner
24 Steve Head E Pendle Vauxhall Nova GTE 96 0 76 172 3
25 Stephen Kerr S Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 82 0 87 0 169 4
26 Ian Newton S Morecambe Ford Escort 70 95 165 2
27 Howard Price E B&B/Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 63 0 0 100 0 163 5
28 Paul Edwards N Rhyl Peugeot 205 GTi 83 77 160 2
29 Bob Gush S Rhyl Peugeot 306 65 91 156 2
30 John Kiff E HRCR Volkswagen Beetle 79 74 153 2
31 Lenny Evans S Clwyd Vale Renault Clio 88 51 139 2
32 Gerallt Williams N Bala Ford Escort Mexico Mk2 0 0 54 68 0 122 5
33 Rhys Williams N Harlech/C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 44 71 115 2
34 Dan Knight N ERO Peugeot 309 GTi 40 69 109 2
35 Alastair Hunter S Rhyl Peugeot 205 33 70 103 2
36 Kevin Ikin E Whitchurch Ford Escort RS Mk2 98 98 1
37 Ian Lloyd E B&B/F1000 Toyota Corolla 0 0 0 92 0 92 5

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL38 Chris Rowlands S NWCC/Rhyl/WBCC Suzuki Baleno 90 90 1
39 Steve Kenyon S G&P Ford Sierra 89 89 1
40 Simon Cottrill E ERO Ford Escort RS/Impreza 0 87 87 2
41 Philip Rock N B&B Ford Escort Mk2 36 50 0 86 3
42 Stan Appleton B Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 83 83 1
43 Aled Owen N Harlech BL Mini 0 79 79 2
44 Gwyndaf Evans E Harlech Subaru Impreza 0 76 76 2
45 Jon Chamberlain B Wallasey Peugeot 205 75 0 0 75 3
46 Andrew Lane N HRCR Triumph TR4/Escort Mk1 0 72 72 2
47 Peter Boyce E Knutsford SAAB 96 V4 70 70 1
48 Gruffydd Parry N C&A/Harlech/Rhyl Vauxhall Nova GSi 65 0 65 2
49 Gareth Jones N C&A Vauxhall Corsa 61 61 1
50 Jon Richardson E Rhyl Alfa Romeo Alfasud 59 0 59 2
50 Lee Rainford N Rhyl Vauxhall Nova 59 0 59 2
52 Keith Parry E C&A Volkswagen Golf 52 52 1
52 Mark Carter N Warrington/Rhyl MG Maestro EFi 52 52 1
54 Matthew Orford N C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 51 51 1
55 Andrew Matthews N NWCC/Rhyl/Clwyd Ford Fiesta Mk1 44 44 1
56 Bryn Jones E Rhyl/B&B Ford Escort 0 0 0 2
56 Ian Newton S Morecambe Ford Escort 0 0 1
56 Jonathan Mullarkey B P&N Ford Sapphire 0 0 0 0 3
56 Mark Nicklin S P&N Ford Sierra 0 0 1
56 Martin Lloyd E Rhyl/Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk1 0 0 0 2
56 Merfyn Williams N C&A Vauxhall Astra 0 0 1
56 Rhun Ellis E Harlech/Rhyl/C&A Ford Escort Mk2 0 0 0 2
56 Shaun Buckley S Rhyl Nissan Silvia 0 0 1
56 Stephen Edwards E Rhyl Peugeot 309 0 0 0 2

1 Owen Turner WBCC Rover Metro GTi/Hillman Imp 95 81 97 91 86 96 (40) 94 (74) 91 731 8 1st <1400cc
2 Tony Watkin CSMA/WBCC Vauxhall Nova Saloon 35 56 0 39 75 67 51 63 (0) 386 8
3 Colin Cresswell Warrington FIAT Cinquecento 86 80 0 89 0 0 255 6
4 John Kiff HRCR Volkswagen Beetle 79 74 153 2
5 Lenny Evans Clwyd Vale Renault Clio 88 51 139 2
6 Roger Powley B&B Hillman Imp 64 67 0 131 3
7 Chris Rowlands NWCC/Rhyl/WBCC Suzuki Baleno 90 90 1
8 Stan Appleton Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 83 83 1
9 Aled Owen Harlech BL Mini 0 79 79 2

10 Jon Richardson Rhyl Alfa Romeo Alfasud 59 0 59 2

DRIVERS - UNDER 1400cc
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL
1 Steve Guest Harlech Volkswagen Golf 9 11 (0) 12 15 14 17 18 (0) (9) (0) 19 115 8 1st Overall
2 Steve Southall B&B Toyota Corolla 4 19 6 19 8 13 (0) (0) 20 15 104 8 2nd Overall
3 Colin Cresswell Warrington FIAT Cinquecento 18 18 0 17 0 0 53 6 3rd Overall
3 Wyn Williams C&A/Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 0 0 14 10 11 18 53 6 3rd Overall
5 Richard Parry B&B Peugeot 205 GTi 11 19 14 0 0 44 5 1st Newcomer
6 Dylan T Williams Harlech Hillman Avenger 13 2 3 6 3 0 27 6
7 Paul Edwards Rhyl Peugeot 205 GTi 16 10 26 2
8 Mick Jones ERO Peugeot 205 GTi 0 14 10 24 3
9 Gerallt Williams Bala Ford Escort Mk2 0 9 13 0 22 4

10 Dan Knight ERO Peugeot 309 GTi 2 19 21 2
11 Andrew Lane HRCR Triumph TR4 0 19 19 2
11 Bryn Jones Rhyl/B&B Ford Escort 19 0 19 2
13 Aled Owen Harlech BL Mini 0 16 16 2
13 Tomos Edwards C&A Toyota Corolla 16 16 1
15 Sheila Matthews Clwyd/NWCC/Rhyl Ford Escort Mk2 7 8 0 15 3
16 Lenny Evans Clwyd Vale Renault Clio 14 0 14 2
16 Rhys Williams Harlech Peugeot 205 GTi 0 14 14 2
18 Jon Chamberlain Wallasey Peugeot 205 GTi 13 0 0 13 3
19 Gareth Jones C&A Vauxhall Corsa 11 11 1
19 Gruffydd Parry C&A/Harlech/Rhyl Vauxhall Nova GSi 11 0 11 2
19 Philip Rock B&B Ford Escort Mk2 1 10 0 11 3
19 Stan Appleton Ilkley/HRCR Austin A40 11 11 1
23 Lee Rainford Rhyl Vauxhall Nova 9 0 9 2
24 Mark Carter Warrington/Rhyl MG Maestro EFi 8 8 1
25 Matthew Orford C&A Peugeot 205 GTi 7 7 1
26 Alastair Hunter Rhyl Peugeot 205 0 6 6 2
27 Andrew Matthews NWCC/Rhyl/Clwyd Ford Fiesta Mk1 0 0 1
27 Jonathan Mullarkey P&N Ford Sapphire 0 0 0 0 3
27 Rhun Ellis Harlech/Rhyl/C&A Ford Escort Mk2 0 0 0 2

1 Owen Turner Knutsford Dunstable 6 7 7 7 27 4 1st English
2 Roger Powley B&B Chester 1 9 7 6 23 4
3 Tony Watkin CSMA/WBCC Oswestry 6 5 5 16 3
4 Jonathan Bossen ERO Subaru Impreza 4 7 1 12 3
5 Steve Head Pendle Carnfortth 8 8 1

WELSH DRIVERS ON ENGLISH EVENTS

ENGLISH DRIVERS ON WELSH EVENTS

NOVICE DRIVERS CHAMPIONSHIP
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL1 Steve Southall B&B Broughton 9 10 7 7 33 4 1st Welsh
2 Steve Guest Harlech Mynytho 1 7 7 6 9 30 5
3 Tomos Edwards C&A Llangefni 8 1 9 2
4 Dylan Williams Harlech Pwllheli 5 5 1
5 Wyn Williams C&A/Harlech Abererch 4 4 1
6 Tony Gush C&A/B&B Wrexham 1 1 1 3 3
7 Ian Lloyd B&B/F1000 Penyffordd 1 1 2 2
8 Martin Lloyd Rhyl/Clwyd Vale Halkyn 1 1 1

1 Graham Raeburn E Knutsford 96 95 97 91 (75) 86 96 94 (74) 91 746 8 1st Overall
2 Rob Guest N Harlech 72 75 (0) 79 86 76 80 88 (0) (53) (0) 94 650 8 2nd Overall
3 Alan Pemberton S Rhyl/HP/CSMA 70 75 (0) 73 68 (34) 94 92 (43) (0) 80 81 633 8 3rd Overall
4 Chris Webber B B&B 59 85 63 91 67 85 (0) (0) 90 90 630 8 1st Beginner
5 Owen Dodd E WBCC 63 0 89 87 (0) 94 81 (0) 38 100 552 8 1st Expert
6 Michael Hughes N B&B 64 88 91 82 (0) 25 67 58 (0) 72 547 8 1st Novice
7 Jez Harris E ERO 83 87 96 79 94 73 0 512 7 2nd Expert
8 Mick Fern E Matlock/Pendle 94 0 86 60 96 0 96 432 7 3rd Expert
9 Gwyn Jones N NWCC/C&A 0 39 86 79 72 80 70 426 7 2nd Novice

10 Lee Evans N C&A 92 81 0 88 75 52 0 0 (0) 388 8 3rd Novice
11 Medwyn Evans S WBCC 35 56 0 39 75 67 51 63 (0) 386 8 1st Semi
12 Alwyn Roberts S Harlech 68 91 82 58 71 0 370 6 2nd Semi
13 Eilir Jones E CSMA/C&A 61 60 100 0 62 69 352 6
14 Jon Smith S B&B 0 79 53 81 64 67 344 6 3rd Semi
15 Steve Herbert E WBCC 0 87 0 0 60 96 100 0 343 8
16 Roger Evans E Bala 0 91 98 45 88 322 5
17 Stephen Prince N Warrington/B&B 86 80 0 64 89 0 0 0 319 8
18 Barry Green E Rhyl 50 0 0 94 76 78 298 6
19 Iain Tullie E Ilkley 0 100 91 0 94 285 5
20 Gareth Price E B&B 77 0 0 80 100 0 0 0 257 8
21 Merfyn Williams N C&A 71 64 77 212 3
22 Brynmor Pierce E B&B 0 58 50 82 0 190 5
23 Gwawr Hughes E C&A 92 0 0 0 0 89 181 6
24 Paul Roberts E Harlech 0 0 69 0 94 0 163 6
25 Kevin Warlow S Rhyl 65 91 156 2
26 Marcus Watmough E ERO 0 87 66 0 153 4
26 Robert Kiff E HRCR 79 74 153 2
28 Cyril Jones E B&B/WBCC 0 0 0 50 92 0 142 6
29 Mark Thomas S Clwyd Vale 87 51 138 2

NAVIGATORS - OVERALL
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL30 Geoff Williams E C&A/Harlech 0 87 0 50 0 0 137 6
31 Gareth Owen N Bala 0 0 54 68 0 122 5
32 Dafydd Williams N Harlech/C&A 44 71 115 2
33 Alan Williams E Harlech 0 100 100 2
33 Carwyn Evans E Harlech 100 100 1
35 Nick Darkin N W&SS 93 93 1
36 Pete Dale S Clwyd Vale 88 88 1
37 Phil Drew N B&B/Rhyl 36 50 0 86 3
38 Heather Appleton B Ilkley/HRCR 83 83 1
39 Rhun Ellis E Harlech 79 79 1
40 Paul Jones E Rhyl/NWCC 74 74 1
41 Steve Skepper N Knutsford 70 70 1
42 Katy Mashiter E Morecambe/KLMC 0 66 0 66 3
43 Nigel Roberts E WBCC 59 0 59 2
44 Siôn Edwards N C&A 52 52 1
45 Chris Cooper-Jones S C&A/Harlech 46 0 0 46 3
46 Geraint Lloyd-Williams N Clwyd Vale 41 41 1
46 Paul Edwards E Rhyl 41 41 1
48 Adrian Bennett N HRCR/Ilkley 0 0 1
48 Clwyd Davies S Rhyl 0 0 1
48 Edgar Jones S Harlech/C&A 0 0 1
48 Gareth Williams E Clwyd Vale 0 0 0 2
48 Heath Griffiths E Rhyl 0 0 0 2
48 Kath Rumney N C&A 0 0 0 2
48 Paul Dolby N B&B/F1000 0 0 1
48 Paul Redford N Morecambe 0 0 1
48 Sam de Gregory B Rhyl 0 0 1
48 Sandy Loynd N F1000 0 0 1
48 Steve Merrison S Rhyl 0 0 1

1 Graham Raeburn Knutsford Rover Metro GTi/Hillman Imp 95 97 91 86 96 94 74 91 724 8 1st <1400cc
2 Medwyn Evans WBCC Vauxhall Nova Saloon 35 56 0 39 75 67 51 63 (0) 386 8
3 Iain Tullie Ilkley Peugeot 205/106 Rallye 0 100 91 0 94 285 5
4 Stephen Prince Warrington/B&B FIAT Cinquecento 86 80 0 89 0 0 255 6
5 Robert Kiff HRCR Volkswagen Beetle 79 74 153 2
6 Jon Smith B&B Hillman Imp 64 67 131 2
7 Owen Dodd WBCC Suzuki Swift 100 100 1
8 Pete Dale Clwyd Vale Renault Clio 88 88 1

NAVIGATORS - UNDER 1400cc
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL9 Heather Appleton Ilkley/HRCR 83 83 1
10 Rhun Ellis Harlech BL Mini 79 79 1
11 Mark Thomas Clwyd Vale Renault Clio 50 50 1
12 Chris Cooper-Jones C&A/Harlech BL Mini 46 0 0 46 3
13 Michael Hughes B&B VW Polo 25 25 1

1 Rob Guest Harlech 10 12 (0) 13 16 15 17 17 (0) (9) (0) 19 119 8 1st Overall
2 Chris Webber B&B 4 19 6 20 9 12 (0) (0) 20 15 105 8 2nd Overall
3 Alan Pemberton Rhyl/HP/CSMA 8 15 (0) 9 6 (0) 17 16 (2) 14 9 94 8 3rd Overall
4 Michael Hughes B&B 11 20 20 13 0 5 4 (3) 12 85 8 1st Newcomer
5 Gwyn Jones NWCC/C&A 0 1 15 10 12 18 15 71 7
6 Lee Evans C&A 20 16 0 17 6 0 0 0 59 8
7 Stephen Prince Warrington/B&B 17 17 0 3 18 0 0 0 55 8
8 Merfyn Williams C&A 10 7 16 33 3
9 Gareth Owen Bala 0 0 9 13 0 22 5

10 Steve Skepper Knutsford 18 18 1
11 Mark Thomas Clwyd Vale 17 0 17 2
12 Dafydd Williams Harlech 2 14 16 2
13 Heather Appleton Ilkley/HRCR 11 11 1
13 Phil Drew B&B/Rhyl 1 10 0 11 3
13 Siôn Edwards C&A 11 11 1
16 Geraint Lloyd-Williams Clwyd Vale 8 8 1
16 Paul Jones Rhyl/NWCC 8 8 1
18 Adrian Bennett HRCR/Ilkley 0 0 1
18 Kath Rumney C&A 0 0 1
18 Paul Redford Morecambe 0 0 1
18 Sam de Gregory Rhyl 0 0 1
18 Sandy Loynd F1000 0 0 1

1 Graham Raeburn Knutsford Macclesfield 8 7 7 7 7 36 5 1st English
2 Jon Smith B&B Chester 1 9 7 6 23 4
3 Medwyn Evans WBCC Oswestry 6 6 5 17 3
4 Alan Pemberton Rhyl/HP/CSMA Romiley 7 1 8 2

1 Chris Webber B&B Queensferry 9 10 7 7 33 4 1st Welsh
2 Rob Guest Harlech Mynytho 1 7 7 6 9 30 5
3 Lee Evans C&A Llangefni 8 5 1 14 3

NOVICE NAVIGATORS CHAMPIONSHIP

ENGLISH NAVIGATORS ON WELSH EVENTS

WELSH NAVIGATORS ON ENGLISH EVENTS
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POS COMPETITOR CLS CLUB CAR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 No Award

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS 
ROAD RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2004

DRIVERS - OVERALL4 Gwyn Jones C&A/NWCC Penygroes 4 4 1
5 Gareth Price B&B Llanrhaedr 1 1 1 3 3
6 Cyril Jones B&B/WBCC Brymbo 1 1 2 2
7 Baz Green Rhyl Abergele 1 1 1
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